&

RECEIVED-pg -
BRAINARD GAS CORP. R CKETING BIv
8500 Station Street Suite 100 BISEP -2 py 2: g

Mentor, OH 44060
PUCQ

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Docketing — 13" Floor

180 East Broad Street

Columbus, Ohio 43215

RE: Case No. 09-206-GA-GCR and §9-8039-GA-TRF

Attm Docketing:
Brainard Gas Corp (“Brainard™) herein submits the following:

1. For filing in Case No. 89-8039-GA-TRF four (4) copies of its GCR
tariff sheet in compliance with Rule 4901:1-14, 0.A.C., effective for
billing purposes September 1, 2009. The enclosed tariff, Thirty-
seventh Revised Sheet No. 2 supersedes existing tariff, Thirty-sixth
Revised Sheet No. 2, which is hereby withdrawn.

2. For filing in Case No. 09-206-GA-GCR an original and seven (7)
copies of the GCR calculation rates to be effective for billing purposes
on September 1, 2009,

Thank you for your attention in this matter,

Sincerely,

Dawn N, Opara ;
Accountant

Brainard Gas Corp.

This ia to certify that the imaqas appear:.ng afrel :n
accurata andé complete reproduction of a case I o

document galiversd in tha reguisr couise af buszréﬁw -
Technzc;an_ﬂh___mte Processed




L&

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT

Brainard Gas Corp
GAS COSTRECOVERY RATE CALCULATION
DETAILS FOR THE EGC RATE IN EFFECT AS OF SEPTEMBER 1, 2008 UNIT AMOUNT
EXPECTED GAS COST (EGC) $/MCF $ 48770
SUPPLIER REFUND AND RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT (RA) SMCF $ -
ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT (AA) $MCF § 0.55R9
GAS COST RECOVERY RATE {GCR) = EGC + RA + AA $MCF $ 5.4085
GAS COST RECOVERY RATE EFFECTIVE DATES:  9/1X03 - 9730409
EXPECTED GAS COSL SUM@\RY CALCULATION
PARTICULARS UNIT AMOUNT
PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIERS EXPECTED GAS COST $ £104 640
UTILITY PRODUCTION EXPECTED GAS GOST $ $ -
INCLUDABLE PROPANGE EXPECTED GAS COST $ 5 -
TOTAL ANNUAL EXPECTED GAS COST $ & 104,640
TOTAL ANNUAL SALES MCF 21,458
EXPECTED GAS COST [EGC RATE $MCF $ 48770
SUPPLIER REFUND & RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT SUMMARY CALCULATION
PARTICULARS UNIT AMOUNT
CURMENT OTRLY SUPPLIER RERUND & RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT $MCF $ -
PREVIQUS QTRLY REPORTED SUPPLIER REFUND & RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT $IMCF 3 -
2nd PREVIOUS OTRLY REPORTED SUPPLIER REFUND & RECONGILIATION ADJUSTMENT $/MCF $ -
3rd PREVIOUS QTRLY REPORTED SUPPLIER REFUND & RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT $MCF $ -
SUPPLIER REFUIND & RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT {RA) $/MCF ] -
ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT SUM@ARY CALCULATION
PARTICULARS UNIT AMOUNT
CURRENT QRTLY ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT $/MCF [ (0.6408)
PREVIQUS QRTLY REPORTED AGTUAL ADJUSTMENT 3MCF {0.0782)
2nd PREVIOUS QRTLY REPORTED ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT $/MCF 0.2136
ard PREVIOUS QRTLY REPORTED ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT SAICF 1.0741
ACTUAL ADJUSMENT (AA) SACF $ 0.5899
THIS mbNTHLY REFPORT FILED PURSUANT TO ORDER 08-206-GGA-GCR OF THE
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISION OF GHIQ, DA OCTOBER 11, 1578
DATEFLED: & /37 /2 G BY; /&4’4@77 2R 2 g
' ’ Dewn N. Opara, Actountan %
0 f
cC g
(%)
O o
D x
ne
3
o

Summary

Al 3N11I¥300-GIAIZH



SCHEDULE | PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT PAGE20F§
BRAINARD GAS CORPORATION
EXPECTED GAS COST RATE CALCULATION
DETAILS FOR THE EGC RATE IN EFFECT AS OF SEPTEMBER 1, 2000 AND THE
DETAIL VOLUME FOR THE TWELVE MONTH PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2009
EXPECTED GAS COST AMOUNT
SUPPLIER NAME RESERVATION COMMODITY  MISC. TOTAL
PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIERS
{A)CITY GATE 10817 30 $ 9247407 $0 $92,474
COBRA Pipeline $ 9,1209.65 D 0$ 9,129.65
Orwell Trumbull $ 3,036.58 $ 3,036.59
TOTAL INTERSTATE PIPELINE SUPPLIFRS 512,168 $92,474 30 $104,640
(B) LOCAL PRODUCTION
TOTAL PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIERS $12 166 $92,474 $0 $104,840
UTILITY PRODUCTION

TOTAL UTILITY PRODUCTION (ATTACH DETAILS)

TOTAL EXPECTED GAS COST AMOUNT

$104,640



SCHEDULE Il PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT

BRAINARD GAS CORPORATION

PAGE 3 OF 5

SUPPLIER REFUND AND RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT

DETAILS FOR THE EGC RATE IN EFFECT AS OF SEPTEMBER 1, 2009 AND THE

DETAILS FO VOLUME FOR THE TWELVE MONTH PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2009
PARTICULARS UNIT AMOUNT
JURISDICTIONAL SALES: TWELVE MONTHS ENDED 3/31/09 MCF 21,456
TOTAL SALES: TWELVE MONTHS ENDED 3/31/09 MCF 21,456
RATIO OF JURISDICTIONAL SALES TO TOTAL SALES RATIO 100%
SUPPLIER REFUNDS RECEIVED DURING THREE MONTH PERIOD $0
JURISDICTIONAL SHARE OF SUPPLIER REFUNDS RECEIVED $0
RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENTS ORDERED DURING QUARTER
TOTAL JURISDICTIONAL REFUND & RECONGCILIATION ADJ. $0
INTEREST FACTOR 1.0550
REFUNDS & RECONCILIATION ADJ. INCLUDING INTEREST $0
JURISDICTIONAL SALES: TWELVE MONTHS ENDED 3/31/09 MCF 21,456
CURRENT SUPPLIER REFUND & RECONCILIATION ADJ. $/MCF $0.0000
DETAILS OF REFUNDS / ADJUSTMENT
RECEIVED / ORDERED DURING THE THREE MONTH PERIOD ENDI 3/31/2009
PARTICULARS (SPECIFY) AMOUNT ($)
SEE SCHEDULE

SUPPLIER REFUNDS RECEIVED DURING QUARTER -1

$0

TOTAL SUPPLIER REFUNDS $0

RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENTS ORDERED DURING QUARTER

$0

TOTAL RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENTS




SCHEDULE lI-A PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT PAGE4OF 5
BRAINARD GAS CORPORATION
ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT

DETAILS FOR THE EGC RATE IN EFFECT AS OF SEPTEMBER 1, 2009 AND T
DETAILS FOR THE EGC RATE IN EFFECT AS OF AUGUST 1, 2009

MONTH MONTH MONTH
PARTICULARS UNIT Jan-09 Feb-09 Mar-09
SUPPLY VOLUME PER BOOKS:
PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIES MCF
UTILITY PRODUCTION MCF 2,676 5,107 3,226
INCLUDABLE PROPANE MCF 0 0 0
OTHER VOLUMES - SPECIFY MCF 0 0 0
STORAGE (NET)=(IN) OUT MCF
TOTAL SUPPLY VOLUMES MCF 2,676 5107 3,226
SUPPLY COST PER BOOKS:
PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIES $ 25,358 36,850 23,366
UTILITY PRODUCTION $
LIFO ADJUSTMENT $
INTEREST ON LIFO ADJUSTMENT $ 0 o 0
OTHER VOLUMES - SPECIFY $ 0 0 0
STORAGE (NET)=(IN) OUT $
TOTAL SUPPLY COST $ 25,358 36,850 23,366
SALES VOLUMES:
JURISDICTIONAL MCF 4 496 3,637 2,805
NON-JURISDICTIONAL MCF 0 0 0
OTHER VOLUMES (SPECIFY) MCF 0 0 0
TOTAL SALES VOLUME MCF 4 496 3,637 2,805
UNIT BOOK COST OF GAS:
(SUPPLY $/SALES MCF) $/MCF $5.6403 $10.1321 $8.3315
LESS:EGC IN EFFECT FOR MONTH $/MCF 9.1921 9.1862 8.7519
DIFFERENCE $/MCF ($3.5518) $0.9459 ($0.4204)
TIMES : JURISDICTIONAL SALES MCF 4. 496 3,637 2,805
MONTHLY COST DIFFERENCE ($15,969) $3.440 ($1,179)
BALANCE ADJUSTMENT SCHEDULE {V-A
($37)
PARTICULARS
COST DIFFERENCE FOR THE THREE MONTH PERIOD ($13,745)
JURISDICTIONAL SALES: TWELVE MONTHS ENDED 3/31/2009 21,456

CURRENT QUARTER ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT (30.6406)



SCHEDULE IV-A PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT PAGESOF &
BRAINARD GAS CORPORATION
BALANCE ADJUSTMENT

DETAILS FOR THE EGC RATE IN EFFECT AS OF SEPTEMBER 1, 2009

DETAIL VOLUME FOR THE TWELVE MONTH PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2009
PARTICULARS AMOUNT

COST DIFFERENCE BETWEEN BOOK AND EFFECTIVE EGC AS USED TO COMPUTE AA $ 83.00
OF THE GCR IN EFFECT FOUR QUARTERS PRIOR TO THE CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE
GCR.
LESS : DOLLAR AMOUNT RESULTING FROM THE AA OF $ .0 0.0058 /MCF
COMPUTE THE GCR IN EFFECT FOUR QUARTERS PRIOR TO THE CURRENTLY
EFFECTIVE GCR TIMES THE JURISDICTIONAL SALES OF 21,456 MCF FOR THE
PERIOD BETWEEN THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE CURRENT GCR RATE AND THE
EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE GCR RATE IN EFFECT APPROXIMATELY ONE YEAR PRIOR
TO THE CURRENT RATE. 3120

BALANCE ADJUSTMENT FOR THE AA ($37)

DOLLAR AMCUNT OF SUPPLIER REFUNDS AND COMMISSION ORDERED RECONCILIATION

ADJUSTMENTS AS USED TO COMPUTE THE RA OF THE GCR IN EFFECT FOUR
- QUARTERS PRIOR TO THE CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE GCR. $0
LESS : DOLLAR AMOUNT RESULTING FROM UNIT RATE FOR SUPPLIER REFUNDS AND

RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENTS OF $.000/MCF AS USED TO COMPUTE THE RA

OF THE GCR IN EFFECT FOUR QUARTERS PRIOR TO THE CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE

GCR TIMES THE JURISDICTIONAL SALES OF MCF FOR THE PERIOD

THE EFFECT!VE DATE OF THE CURRENT GCR RATE AND THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

GCR RATE IN EFFECT APPROXIMATELY ONE YEAR PRIOR TO THE CURRENT RATE. $0
BALANCE ADJUSTMENT FOR THE RA $0

DOLLAR AMOUNT OF BALANCE ADJUSTMENT AS USED TO COMPUTE THE BA OF THE
THE GCR IN EFFECT ONE QUARTER PRIOR TO THE CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE GCR. 50

LESS : DOLLAR AMOUNT RESULTING FROM THE BA OF $ 0.00/MCF AS USED
TO COMPUTE THE GCR IN EFFECT ONE QUARTER PRIOR TO THE CURRENTLY
EFFECTIVE GCR TIMES THE JURISDICTIONAL SALES OF MCF FOR
THE PERIOD BETWEEN THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE CURRENT GCR RATE AND
THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE GCR RATE IN EFFECT IMMEDIATELY PRIOR TO
THE CURRENT RATE.

=4

BALANCE ADJUSTMENT FOR THE BA $0

TOTAL BALANCE ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT ($37)




